PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry A. King	05/06/2013
Nathan J. Lee	05/06/2013
Timothy D. Tomlinson	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap-on Incorporated
Street Address:	2801 - 80th Street
City:	Kenosha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13888746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124605000

Email: jlanser@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Lanser

Address Line 1: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 2: 131 S. Dearborn St., # 2400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25493-466400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Lanser
Signature:	/Joseph R. Lanser/

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0983 13888746

UU UV W

502338021

Date:	05/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=25493_466400_ASSIGNMENT#pag source=25493_466400_ASSIGNMENT#pag source=25493_466400_ASSIGNMENT#pag	ge2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0984

	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INSTANTANEOUSLY LOGGING DATA IN AN ELECTRONIC TORQUE WRENCH
	Date of Execution of Patent Application:
Jerry A. King	
Nathan J. Lee	
Timothy D. Tomlinson	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
and sufficiency whereof are and do hereby sell, assign, of corporation of the State of I Kenosha, Wisconsin, United assigns, the entire right, titled and disclosed in the aboveriand in and to all Letters Pate that may be obtained therefor name to apply for and obtain countries foreign to the Letthe benefits of the International application had been in our Certificate, Utility Model of foreign country; and we here Trademarks of the United States whose duty it Designs, on applications as Utility Models and Designs and assigns. We hereby authorize Seyfarth Shaw LLP to insert date () of And for the above-in the state of the above-in the state of the above-in the state of the state of the state of the united States whose duty it Designs, on applications as Utility Models and Designs and assigns.	In for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, convey and set over unto SNAP-ON INCORPORATED, a Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business in distates of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and e and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us dentified application, and any divisions and continuations thereof ent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof or, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own in Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, Inited States, including the full right to claim for any such application and Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's repesign which may be granted on any such application in such eby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and tates, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, that may be granted for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and request, but do not require for this Assignment, an attorney in there in parentheses the serial number () and the filing is aid application when known.

successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and

15631175v.1

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0985 reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Dated: 5/6/13		Jerry
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	

On the date indicated above appeared JERRY A. KING, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

(NOTARY SEAL)

HAROLD J. STEEN
Commission # 1852369
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2013

Dated:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On the date indicated above appeared NATHAN J. LEE, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Public J. Floor

(NOTARY SEAL)



2

Dated: 5/6/13

Timothy D. Tomlinson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
·) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On the date indicated above appeared TIMOTHY D. TOMLINSON, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL)

HAROLD J. STEEN
Commission # 1852369
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2013

3

15631175v.1

RECORDED: 05/07/2013